Rev C
DCURB10 SERIES
10 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Dual and Single Output
3/25/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 8
Standard DIP Package   DIP Package with Heatsink (“H” Suffix)

• Input Under-Voltage Protection
• No Load Power Consumption as Low as 0.12W
• Over Voltage, Over Current, and Short Circuit Protection
• Industry Standard Pin Out
• Cooling by Free Air Convection
• Heatsink Available for DIP Package
• Industry Standard Pin-out
• CISPR32/EN55032 Class A without External Components
• IEC60950-1, UL60950-1, BS EN62368-1 and EN62368-1 Approvals
• Meets EN50155 Railway Standard
APPLICATIONS   DESCRIPTION
• Industrial
• Communication
• Railway
• Robotics
  The DCURB10 series of DC/DC converters offers up to 10 watts of output power in a compact DIP, chassis mount, or DIN
Rail case. This series consists of single and dual output models with a wide 4:1 input voltage range. Each model in this
series is RoHS compliant, meets EN50155 railway standard, has industry standard pin out, high efficiency, and is cooled
by free air convection. This series has input under-voltage, output over voltage, over current, and short circuit protection
as well as IEC60950-1, UL60950-1, BS EN62368-1 and EN62368-1 approvals.

Output Power Maximum Capacitive
Load
Efficiency(4)
Certification
Nominal(2) Max.(3) Min Max Min. Typ.
DCURB24S03-10W
24VDC
(9-36) 40VDC
3.3VDC 0mA 2400mA
10W
2200µF 75% 77%
UL/EN/BS
EN/IEC
DCURB24S05-10W 5VDC 0mA 2000mA 2200µF 80% 82%
DCURB24S09-10W 9VDC 0mA 1111mA 680µF 83% 85%
DCURB24S12-10W 12VDC 0mA 833mA 470µF 84% 86%
DCURB24S15-10W 15VDC 0mA 667mA 330µF 84% 86%
DCURB24S24-10W 24VDC 0mA 416mA 100µF 86% 88%
DCURB48S03-10W*
48VDC
(18-75) 80VDC
3.3VDC 0mA 2400mA
10W
2200µF 77% 79%
DCURB48S05-10W* 5VDC 0mA 2000mA 2200µF 81% 83%
DCURB48S12-10W* 12VDC 0mA 833mA 470µF 85% 87%
DCURB48S15-10W* 15VDC 0mA 667mA 330µF 85% 87%
DCURB48S24-10W* 24VDC 0mA 416mA 100µF 86% 88%
Rev C
DCURB10 SERIES

Voltage
Output Current
Output Power Maximum Capacitive
Load(5)
Efficiency4)
Certification
Nominal(2) Max.(3) Min Max Min. Typ.
DCURB24D05-10W*
24VDC
(9-36) 40VDC
±5VDC 0mA ±1000mA
10W
1000µF 81% 83%
UL/CE/CB
DCURB24D09-10W ±9VDC 0mA ±555mA 680µF 84% 86%
DCURB24D12-10W* ±12VDC 0mA ±416mA 470µF 85% 87%
DCURB24D15-10W ±15VDC 0mA ±333mA 330µF 85% 87%
DCURB24D24-10W* ±24VDC 0mA ±208mA 100µF 85% 87%
DCURB48D05-10W*
48VDC
(18-75) 80VDC
±5VDC 0mA ±1000mA
10W
1000µF 81% 83%
DCURB48D12-10W* ±12VDC 0mA ±416mA 470µF 85% 87%
DCURB48D15-10W* ±15VDC 0mA ±333mA 330µF 85% 87%
DCURB48D24-10W* ±24VDC 0mA ±208mA 100µF 85% 87%
SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are based on 25°C, Humidity <75%RH, Nominal Input Voltage, and Rated Output Load unless otherwise noted.
We reserve the right to change specifications based on technological advances.
SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITIONS Min Typ Max Unit

*Due to advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
DERATING CURVES
 Temperature Derating Curve (Without Heatsink)   Temperature Derating Curve (With Heatsink)
 Fig. 1
Rev C
DCURB10 SERIES
10 Watts
DC/DC Converter
Dual and Single Output
3/25/2024 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 5 of 8
EFFICIENCY GRAPHS
 Efficiency vs. Input Voltage (Full Load) DCURB48D15-10W   Efficiency VS Output Load (Vin=48V) DCURB48D15-10W
 Efficiency vs. Input Voltage (Full Load) DCURB24S05-10W   Efficiency VS Output Load (Vin=24V) DCURB24S05-10W
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
 DIP Package (Without Heatsink)
Note: Grid 2.54*2.54mm
Pin-Out